
Fri 28th February

U14B  - U16B

Fri 14th February 1 Day

Fri 21st February 2 Day

Fri 7th February 1 Day

Mid Season Break

Fri 31st January 1 Day

Fri 13th December

Fri 6th December 2 Day

Fri 29th November

Fri 15th November

Fri 8th November 2 Day

Fri 25th October 1 Day

Fri 22nd November 2 Day

Sun 16th March 2 Day (Played in 1 Day)

Dates Format

Semi Finals 12/14/16

Sun 9th March 2 Day (Played in 1 Day)

Fri 18th October No game

Finals 12/14/16

Fri 1st November 1 Day

Sat 19th October No game

Sat 26th October 1 Day

Dates Format

U12A

Sat 2nd November 1 Day

Sat 9th November 2 Day

Sat 16th November

Sat 23rd November 2 Day

Sat 30th November

Sat 7th December 2 Day

Sat 14th December

Sat 15th february 1 Day

Sat 22nd February 2 Day

Mid Season Break

Sat 1st February 1 Day

Playing Days 2024/25 Season - A & B

Finals 12/14/16

Sun 16th March 2 Day (Played in 1 Day)

Sat 1st March 

Semi Finals 12/14/16

Sun 9th March 2 Day (Played in 1 Day)

Sat 8th February 1 Day

Sat 19th October No game

Sat 26th October 1 Day

Dates Format

U12B

Sat 2nd November 1 Day

Sat 9th November 2 Day

Sat 16th November

Sat 14th December

Mid Season Break

Sat 23rd November 2 Day

Sat 30th November

Finals 12/14/16

Sun 16th March 2 Day (Played in 1 Day)

Sat 15th february 1 Day

Sat 22nd February 2 Day

Sat 1st March 

Eastern Cricket Association - Junior Section

Semi Finals 12/14/16

Sun 9th March 2 Day (Played in 1 Day)

Sat 1st February 1 Day

Sat 8th February 1 Day

Sat 7th December 2 Day


